THE DATASHEET OF
SDB10H0SBD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
D
IP
H
H–13
Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)

•	� Function controlling for
numerous applications
How To Order
The Build-A Switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. Below is a complete
listing of options shown in catalog. To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate
box.
All switches supplied in “OFF” position.
Options for “ON” are available on volume demand.
Number of
Positions
SDB01
SDB02
SDB03
SDB04
SDB05
SDB06
SDB07
SDB08
SDB09
SDB10
SDB12
Actuator
H0 Flush
H1 Extended
Terminations
Blank   Thru-hole
S   Gull wing
Packaging
NONE   Tubes
R   T/R
S D B B
Contact material
B   Gold
H
Sealed
D   None
Blank   Top tape seal
NEW
18 oct 18
D
IP
H
H–14
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Flush Actuator – With Top Tape, Thru-hole Terminals
SDB Series
Low Profile DIP Switches
SDB08H0B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
NO K&C BDS
Flush Actuator – No Tape, Thru-hole Terminals
SDB08H0BD
ROHS	 NO.		  QUANTITY
PART NUMBER	 POS.	 DIM. ‘A’	 PER TUBE
SDB01H0BD	 1	 3.64	 130
SDB02H0BD	 2	 6.18	 77
SDB03H0BD	 3	 8.72	 55
SDB04H0BD	 4	 11.26	 42
SDB05H0BD	 5	 13.80	 34
SDB06H0BD	 6	 16.34	 29
SDB07H0BD	 7	 18.88	 25
SDB08H0BD	 8	 21.42	 22
SDB09H0BD	 9	 23.96	 20
SDB10H0BD	 10	 26.50	 18
SDB12H0BD	 12	 31.58	 15
Schematic
SPST
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
NO K&C BDS
ROHS	 NO.		  QUANTITY
PART NUMBER	 POS.	 DIM. ‘A’	 PER TUBE